
SECTION l . Claim against state. There is appropriated from the general fund 
$5,033 .86 to Milwaukee county to compensate it for expenses incurred in rendering 
assistance to the department of health and social services as a result of the disturbance 
which took place at the Waupun State Prison on July 21, 1976 . Acceptance of this 
payment operates as a full and complete release to the state for any claim arising as a 
result of such expenses. 
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CHAPTER 121, Laws of 1977 

AN ACT to appropriate $5,033.86 from the general fund for payment of a claim made 
by Milwaukee county against the state. 

follows: 
people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 

'' ollows: 
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